APPLICATION ACCEPTED: January 12, 2016
PLANNING COMMISSION: September 14, 2016
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: To Be Scheduled

County of Fairfax, Virginia

August 31, 2016
STAFF REPORT
APPLICATION PCA 1999-HM-037

Concurrent with SEA 97-H-070-03
and RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001

DRANESVILLE DISTRICT

APPLICANT: NVR, Inc.
PARCELS: 16-3 (1)) 29D, 29 E
16-3 ((11)) 7
SITE AREA: 11.95 acres
PLAN MAP: Mixed Use
PROPOSAL: To permit the deletion of 11.95 acres from

RZ 1999-HM-037 to permit the site to be
rezoned to PDH-30 as part of
RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of PCA 1999-HM-037 to delete 11.95 acres from
RZ 1999-HM-037 approved for the PDC District.

Laura B. Arseneau, AICP
]

Department of Planning and Zoning
Zoning Evaluation Division

12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801
Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5509 ..-j'
Excellence * Innovation * Stewardship Phone 703-324-1290 FAX 703-324-3924  BLANNING

Integrity * Teamwork * Public Service www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz & ZONING


http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz

It should be noted that it is not the intent of staff to recommend that the Board, in
adopting any conditions proffered by the owner, relieve the applicant/owner from
compliance with the provisions of any applicable ordinances, regulations, or adopted
standards.

It should be further noted that the content of this report reflects the analysis and
recommendation of staff; it does not reflect the position of the Board of Supervisors.

The approval of this application does not interfere with, abrogate or annul any
easements, covenants, or other agreements between parties, as they may apply to the
property subject to this application

For information, contact the Zoning Evaluation Division, Department of Planning and
Zoning, 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801, Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5505,
(703) 324-1290.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): Reasonable accommodation is available upon 48 hours
LL,\, advance notice. For additional information on ADA call (703) 324-1334 or TTY 711 (Virginia
Relay Center).




APPLICATION ACCEPTED: January 12, 2016
PLANNING COMMISSION: September 14, 2016
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: To Be Scheduled

County of Fairfax, Virginia

August 31, 2016
STAFF REPORT
APPLICATION SEA 97-H-070-03

Concurrent with PCA 1999-HM-037
and RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001

DRANESVILLE DISTRICT

APPLICANT: NVR, Inc.
PARCELS: 16-3 ((1)) 29D, 29 E
16-3 ((11)) 7
SITE AREA: 11.95 acres
PLAN MAP: Mixed Use
SE CATEGORY: Category 6 — Miscellaneous Provisions Requiring

Board of Supervisors’ Approval

PROPOSAL: To amend SE 97-HM-070 previously approved for
uses in a floodplain and wavier of sign provisions to
permit deletion of 11.95 acres from the SE
application.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends approval of SEA 97-HM-070-03 to delete11.95 acres from
SE 97-HM-070.

Laura B. Arseneau, AICP

Department of Planning and Zoning
Zoning Evaluation Division

12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801
Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5509 ..-j'
Excellence * Innovation * Stewardship Phone 703-324-1290 FAX 703-324-3924  BLANNING

Integrity * Teamwork * Public Service www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz & ZONING


http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz

It should be noted that it is not the intent of the staff to recommend that the Board, in
adopting any conditions, relieve the applicant/owner from compliance with the
provisions of any applicable ordinances, regulations, or adopted standards.

The approval of this application does not interfere with, abrogate or annul any
easements, covenants, or other agreements between parties, as they may apply to
the property subject to this application.

It should be noted that the content of this report reflects the analysis and
recommendation of staff; it does not reflect the position of the Board of Supervisors.

For information, contact the Zoning Evaluation Division, Department of Planning and
Zoning, 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801, Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5505,
(703) 324-1290.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): Reasonable accommodation is available upon 48 hours
é\, advance notice. For additional information on ADA call (703) 324-1334 or TTY 711 (Virginia
Relay Center).




APPLICANT:

PRESENT ZONING:

REQUESTED ZONING:

PARCELS:

SITE AREA:

PLAN MAP:

DENSITY:

OPEN SPACE:

15.2-2303.4 Status:

APPLICATION ACCEPTED: January 12, 2016
PLANNING COMMISSION: September 14, 2016
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: To Be Scheduled

County of Fairfax, Virginia

August 31, 2016
STAFF REPORT

APPLICATION RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001
Concurrent with PCA 1999-HM-037
and SEA 97-H-070-03

DRANESVILLE DISTRICT
NVR, Inc.

PDC (Planned Development Commercial
District)

PDH-30 (Planned Development Housing,
30 dwelling units/ acre).

16-3 ((1)) 29D, 29E;
16-3 ((11)) 7

11.95 acres
Mixed Use

25.9 du/ac including affordable and bonus
units

54 Percent

Exempt: Reston

PROPOSAL: To rezone the property from the PDC District
to the PDH-30 District to allow residential
uses including 295 multifamily dwelling units,
56 two-over-two dwelling units and 32 single
family attached dwelling units.
Laura B. Arseneau, AICP
Department of Planning and Zoning
Zoning Evaluation Division
12055 Government_ Center.Pa.rk_vvay, Suite 801 ’5
Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5509 N
Excellence * Innovation * Stewardship Phone 703-324-1290 FAX 703-324-3924 pLANMING

Integrity * Teamwork * Public Service www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz &ZONING


http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff recommends approval of PCA 1999-HM-037 to delete 11.95 acres from
RZ 1999-HM-037 approved for the PDC District.

Staff recommends approval of SEA 97-HM-070-03 to delete 11.95 acres from
SE 97-HM-070.

Staff recommends approval of RZ 2016-DR-001 and the conceptual development plan
subject to the execution of the proffers consistent with those contained in Appendix 1.

Staff recommends approval of FDP 2015-DR-001 subject to the proposed final
development plan conditions contained in Appendix 2 and the Board of Supervisors
approval of RZ 2016-DR-001 and the conceptual development plan.

Staff recommends approval of the following waivers and modifications:

e Direct the Director of the Department of Public Works and Environmental Services to
approve a modification Zoning Ordinance Section 2-415, to allow uncovered stoops
and steps to be located a minimum of 15 feet distance measured from the permanent
water surface of any appropriately designed impoundment rather than 15 feet from the
horizontal edge of the floodplain per Paragraph 1 of Section 2-415 of the Zoning
Ordinance.

e Waiver of Paragraph 2 of Section 6-107 of the Zoning Ordinance, which requires a 200
square foot minimum privacy yard area of single family attached dwellings.

e Waiver of Paragraphs 1 and 12 of Section 11-102 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow
tandem parking in the driveways of the two-over-two multi-family units.

e Modification of Section 11-203 of the Zoning Ordinance to provide two loading spaces.

e Waiver of Paragraph 2 of Section 11-302 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow a private
street in excess of 600 feet in length.

e Waiver of Section 13-200 of the Zoning Ordinance for interior parking lot landscaping
requirements for a structured parking deck.

e Waiver of Paragraph 3 of Section 13-304 of the Zoning Ordinance for transitional
screening and barrier requirements between the multi-family and single family attached
units.

e Deviation of the tree preservation requirement from Section 12-0508.3 of the Public
Facilities Manual to permit the tree preservation as shown on the CDP/FDP.

It should be noted that it is not the intent of the staff to recommend that the Board, in
adopting any conditions, relieve the applicant/owner from compliance with the
provisions of any applicable ordinances, regulations, or adopted standards.

The approval of this application does not interfere with, abrogate or annul any
easements, covenants, or other agreements between parties, as they may apply to
the property subject to this application.



It should be noted that the content of this report reflects the analysis and
recommendation of staff; it does not reflect the position of the Board of Supervisors.

For information, contact the Zoning Evaluation Division, Department of Planning and
Zoning, 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801, Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5505,

(703) 324-1290.

advance notice. For additional information on ADA call (703) 324-1334 or TTY 711 (Virginia
Relay Center).

L\' Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): Reasonable accommodation is available upon 48 hours




Proffered Condition Amendment

PCA 1999-HM-037

Special Exception Amendment
SEA 97-H -070-03

Applicant:
Accepted:
Proposed:
Area:

Zoning Dist Sect:
Located:

Zoning;:
Overlay Dist:
Map Ref Num:

NVR, INC.

01/12/2016

DELETE LAND AREA FROM RZ 1999-HM-037
11.95 AC OF LAND; DISTRICT - DRANESVILLE

EAST SIDE OF CENTREVILLE ROAD NORTH
SIDE OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD

PDC

016-3-/01/ /0029D /01/ /0029E
/11/ /0007

Applicant:
Accepted:
Proposed:
Area:

Zoning Dist Sect:

Located:

Zoning:

Plan Area:
Overlay Dist:
Map Ref Num:

NVR, INC.

01/12/2016

DELETE LAND AREA FROM SEA 97-H-070-02
11.95 AC OF LAND; DISTRICT - DRANESVILLE

02-090409-0620

EAST SIDE OF CENTREVILLE ROAD AND
NORTH SIDE OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD
PDC

3,

016-3-/01/ /0029D /01/ /0029E
/11/ /0007
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Centreville Rd

29D 78-C-097*

80-C-005
80-C-028*

L

5A
37+

\

0 100 200 300 400 500 Feet
L ——___]




Rezoning Application Final Development Plan

RZ 2016-DR-001 FDP 2016-DR-001

Applicant: NVR, INC. Applicant: NVR, INC.

Accepted: 01/12/2016 Accepted: 01/12/2016

Proposed: RESIDENTIAL Proposed: RESIDENTIAL

Area: 11.95 AC OF LAND; DISTRICT - DRANESVILLE | Area: 11.95 AC OF LAND; DISTRICT - DRANESVILLE

Zoning Dist Sect: Zoning Dist Sect:

Located: EAST SIDE OF CENTREVILLE ROAD AND Located: EAST SIDE OF CENTREVILLE ROAD AND
NORTH SIDE OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD NORTH SIDE OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD

Zoning;: FROM PDC TO PDH-30 Zoning: PDH-30

Overlay Dist: Overlay Dist:

Map Ref Num: 016-3-/01/ /0029D /01/ /0029E Map Ref Num: 016-3-/01/ /0029D /01/ /0029E
/11/ /0007 /11/ /0007
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COPYRIGHT 2015. NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN/ FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN
RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001

WOODLAND PARK WATERVIEW

DRANESVILLE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PROJECT TEAM

LAND USE ATTORNET: APPLICANT: OUNER (PARCEL T ¢ 29D/ OUNER (PARCEL 29E) ARCHITECT:
WALSH COLUCCI LUBELEY ¢ WALSH PC NVR, INC WOODLAND PARK TWO DULLES, LFP. COPT WATERVIEW IIl, LLC. KTGT ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING
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WASHINGTON, DC 2000¢

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER: ClvIL ENGINEER/ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ENVIRONMENTAL :
WELLS + ASSOCIATES GORDON WETLAND STUDIES AND SOLUTIONS, INC.
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COPYRIGHT 2015 . NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOCIATES, INC. (GORDON)

RZ, CDP & FDP
GENERAL NOTES:

L REQUEST. THE APFLICANT IS REQUESTING A REZONING OF 1195 ACRES FROM THE
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT COMMERCIAL (PDC) DISTRICT TO PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
HOUSING (PDH-32).

THE PROPOSED CONCEPTUAL/FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN (CDF/ FDP) IS TO
ESTABLISH A MIX OF SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED AND MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES TO COMPLEMENT THE EXISTING COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL USES WITHIN
WOODLAND PARK.

2. OUNERSHIP/LOCATION/AREA,

A. THE PROPERTIES ARE IN THE NAME OF WOODLAND PARK TWO DULLES, LP. (PARCELS 1 ¢ 29D)
AS RECORDED BY DEED BOCK 21394 AT PAGE 20228, AND COPT WATERVIEW Ill, LLCP
(PARCEL 29E) AS RECORDED BY DEED BOCK 18983 AT PAGE 2122, ALL. AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, YIRGINIA. THE APPLICANT IS NYR, INC.

B. THE PROPERTIES SHOWN HEREON ARE IDENTIFIED AS FAIRFAX COUNTY MAP
NUMBERS 216-32-21-0223D, 216-2-11-0027 AND 216-3-21-0029E, AND ARE
ZONED PDC (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT COMMERCIAL).

THE LIMITS OF THE CDP/ FDP HAVE A TOTAL AREA OF 520465 SQ. FT. OR

1.24824 ACRES.
3. COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE UPPER

FPOTOMAC PLANNING DISTRICT. THE CDP/ FDP AREA FALLS WITHIN THE WOODLAND
PARK/GREAT OAK SUB-DISTRICT THAT 1S LOCATED AT THE WESTERN BOUNDARY OF
THE HERNDON TRANSIT STATION AREA AND 1S PART OF THE LARGER RESTON
TRANSIT STATION PLANNING DISTRICT. THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN RECOMMENDS
MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT FOR THE WOODLAND PARK SUBDISTRICT AT .19 FAR,
THE DEVELOPMENT TABULATIONS REFLECT DENSITY THAT INCLUDE BONUS UNITS. THE
ZONING REQUEST 1S IN HARMONY WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

4. LAND USE CONCEPT. THE CONCEPT CONSISTS OF A SINGLE 5 STORY
MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING WITH STRUCTURE PARKING (REFERRED TO AS BUILDING A),
SEVERAL 4 STORY MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS (REFERENCED HEREIN AS '2 OVER 2
UNITS', AND SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL
BE INCORPORATED WITH THE EXISTING OFFICE LOCATED TO THE NORTH AND EAST
OF THE PROFPERTY AND THE THE COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL PROFPERTIES
LOCATED TO THE SOUTH. EXISTING WATER FEATURES ON THE PROPERTY WILL BE
CONNECTED TO WALKWAYS AND POCKET PARKS TO SERVE AS UNIFYING ELEMENTS
AND FOCAL POINTS FOR THE COMMUNITY.

5. PARKING. PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PURSUANT TO ZONING ORDINANCE
SECTION 11-122 AND AS SHOUN ON THE PARKING TABULATIONS ON SHEET @56, A
MIXTURE OF SURFACE AND STRUCTURED PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED. THE
APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PROVIDE PARKING IN EXCESS OF ZONING
ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED THAT THE MINIMUM OPEN SPACE SHOUWN AND
PERIPHERAL DIMENSIONS ARE NOT REDUCED.

6. TRAILS. THE COUNTY-WIDE TRAILS PLAN DEPICTS A MAJOR TRAIL ALONG THE
WEST SIDE OF CENTREVILLE ROAD. THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING CONSTRUCTION
OF AN ON-SITE &' WIDE PERMEABLE PAVER TRAIL ALONG THE AMPHITHEATER PARK
WITHIN A 12' WIDE ESMT. (PER THE PFM) AS SHOUN, THAT WILL CONNECT TO AN
EXISTING 4 FOOT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ALONG CENTREVILLE ROAD AND
ADDITIONALLY A 12' WIDE SHARED USE TRAIL ALONG WOODLAND PARK ROAD
ADJACENT TO THE COMMUNITY POCKET PARK. (SEE SHEET @3 FOR THE LOCATION
OF EXISTING WALKWAYS AND TRAIL). FINAL SIDEWALK AND TRAIL LOCATIONS WILL
BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN SUBMISSION.

1. WATER/SEWER. THE PROPERTY IS SERVED BY EXISTING PUBLIC SEWER AND
WATER. NO OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS ARE PROPOSED UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

8. TOPOGRAPHY. TOPOGRAPHY IS FIELD RUN AND WAS PREPARED BY WILLIAM H.
GORDON ASSOCIATES IN DECEMBER, 2215. THE CONTOUR INTERVAL 1S 2 FEET.

Q. SCENIC ASSETSMNATURAL FEATURES. OUTSIDE THE EXISTING WATER FEATURE /
POND AND LANDSCARPING ADJACENT TO CENTREVILLE ROAD, THERE ARE NO
AREAS OF THE SITE THAT HAVE SCENIC ASSETS OR NATURAL FEATURES DESERVING
OF PROTECTION.

2. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SUM) SUWM FOR QUANTITY AND QUALITY CONTROL
WILL BE PROVIDED BY EXISTING FACILITIES. ADDITIONAL WATER QUALITY FEATURES
ARE INCLUDED.

1. RPAS. NO COUNTY MAPPED RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS (RFPA'S) ARE
LOCATED ON THE SITE. THE SITE 1S LOCATED WITHIN A RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
AREA.

12. ELOODPLAINS/WETLANDS. THERE IS 1©20-YEAR FLOODPLAIN LIMITS WITHIN THE
SITE. NO STRUCTURES OR FILL ARE PROPOSED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE
FLOODPFLAIN AND ANY LAND DISTURBANCE WITHIN THESE AREAS UWILL COMPLY WITH
ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. THE APPLICANT WILL OBTAIN ALL
WETLANDS PERMITS REQUIRED BY LAW PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY LAND
DISTURBING ACTIVITIES. REFER TO NOTES 22 AND 3| ON THIS SHEET.

13. UTILITY EASEMENTS. THERE ARE NO MAJOR UTILITY EASEMENTS WITH A WIDTH OF
25 FEET OR MORE. ALL KNOUN EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN ON THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS, SHEET @3.

4. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE AND BASED ON AVAILABLE INFORMATION THAT
INCLUDED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS AND PLANS OF RECORD. THE UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES LOCATED ALONG WOODLAND PARK ROAD ARE BASED ON A SUBSURFACE
UTILITY LOCATION SURVEY THAT WAS COMPLETED IN DECEMBER 22I15.

5. BPUBLIC ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AND STREETS.

A. THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING A WESTBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE, A CENTER
TURNING LANE, STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLAND PARK ROAD, THAT
INCLUDES AN ON STREET BIKE LANE AND SHARROW, ON-STREET PARKING
(WHERE ALLOUWED TO ACCOMMODATE SIGHT DISTANCE) AND AN & FOOT
SIDEWALK CONSISTENT WITH COMPREHENSIVE FPLAN GUIDANCE. NO ROADWAY
WIDENING IS ANTICIPATED EXCEPT WHERE SHOUN TO ACCOMMODATE A
WESTBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE.

B. ALL STREETS SHOUN WITHIN THE ZONING LIMITS WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND
MAINTAINED. SEE WOODLAND PARK ROAD IMPROYEMENTS ON SHEET 21 FOR
PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING STREET AND SIDEWALK AREA.

C. TO SUPPORT THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TRANSPORTATION RECOMMENDATION
THAT CALLS FOR A TRANSFORMATION OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD TO A
COLLECTOR OR LOCAL URBAN STREETSCAPE, A PORTION OF THE SITE 1S
RESERVED FOR EITHER RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION OR A PUBLIC ACCESS
EASEMENT IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE THE WIDENED AND RELOCATED
SIDEWALK. SEE SHEETS 26, 21, I9A AND 2.

D. THE PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY INCLUDES THE STREETSCAPE PLANTINGS,
PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS, RELOCATED STREET LIGHTS, AND A SHARED USE TRAIL
ALONG WOODLAND PARK ROAD. IN THE EVENT YDOT DOES NOT ACCEPT THE
STREETSCAPE, THE AREA WILL BE PLACED IN A PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT.

6. GRAYES. TO THE BEST OF THE APPLICANT'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THERE 1S
NO EVIDENCE OF ANY GRAVE, OBJECT OR STRUCTURE MARKING A PLACE OF BURIAL
ON THIS PROPERTY.

(GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED)

7. EXISTING STRUCTURES. THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUILDINGS ON
SITE. A WOODLAND PARK SIGN / WALL 1S LOCATED AT THE
INTERSECTION OF WOODLAND PARK ROAD AND CENTREVILLE ROAD
AND THERE ARE RETAINING WALLS ASSOCIATED WITH EXISTING SWM
AREAS AND WATER FEATURES.

18. CLEARING/GRADING. THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING
PRESENTED ON SHEET 23 ARE BASED ON A PRELIMINARY GRADING
STUDY AND MAY BE MODIFIED WITH FINAL ENGINEERING DESIGN. THE
CLEARING AND GRADING LIMITS CONSIDERS EXISTING YEGETATION
THAT 1S SUITABLE FOR PRESERVATION AND/OR TRANSPLANTS ALONG
THE COMMUNITY POCKET PARK AS PRESENTED ON SHEET 16 OF THE
TREE PRESERVATION FPLAN.

9. LANDSCAPING. STREET TREES AND ENHANCED LANDSCAPRPING
ARE PROVIDED IN KEEPING WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
RECOMMENDATIONS AND ARTICLE 12 OF THE ORDINANCE FOR TREE
COVERAGE. THE EXISTING TREES TO BE RETAINED AND PROPOSED
TREES WILL MEET AND EXCEED ARTICLE 13 LANDSCAPE
REQUIREMMENTS, SEE SHEET 16 FOR TREE COVERAGE AND
LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS.

20. HAZMAT. TO THE BEST OF THE APPLICANT'S KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES (AS SET
FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS PARTS lle4,
3024, AND 355, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA/DEPARTMENT OF WASTE
MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS YR 672-19-1- VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE
MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS, AND/OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS
DEFINED IN TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS PART 282) OR
STORAGE TANKS OR CONTAINERS ON SITE. SUCH SUBSTANCES WILL
NOT BE GENERATED, UTILIZED, STORED, TREATED AND/OR DISFPOSED
OF ON SITE. IN THE EVENT THAT SUCH SUBSTANCES ARE FOUND TO BE
ON SITE, THEY WILL BE DISPOSED OF IN AN APPROPRIATE MANNER

2. E MPLIAN THE APPLICANT WILL COMPLY WITH ALL
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION GUIDELINES REGARDING
BUILDING HEIGHT.

22. DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE. THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN SECTIONS. THE FINAL SEQUENCE, ORDER AND TIMING
OF THE SECTIONS UWILL BE DETERMINED BY THE APPLICANT BASED
ON MARKET CONDITIONS.

23. SPECIAL AMENITIES AND MAJOR OPEN SPACE. SITE AMENITIES
FOR THE PROJECT INCLUDE PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE POCKET PARKS
LOCATED WEST OF VERISIGN WAY, A LINEAR PARK ADJACENT TO THE
EXISTING WATER FEATURE / POND, AND THE PEDESTRIAN PROMENADE
TO THE EAST OF THE MULTIFAMILY BUILDING. ADDITIONAL PRIVATE
RECREATIONAL AMENITIES THAT WILL SERVE THE RESIDENTIAL
COMMUNITY SHALL CONSIST OF A PASSIVE COURTYARD AND A FPLAY
AREA. SEE URBAN PARKS AND OFEN SPACE CALCULATIONS PLAN ON
SHEET 28A.

24. MINOR MODIFICATIONS. ELEMENTS OF THE CDPA/FDPA MAY BE
ADJUSTED OR MODIFIED WITH FUTURE SITE PLANS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION 16-422 OF THE FAIRFAX
COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE, AND THE APPROVED PROFFERS.
MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROFFERED ELEMENTS OF THE PLAN
MAY BE PERMITTED PURSUANT TO PART 4 OF SECTION 16-422 OF THE
ORDINANCE WHEN NECESSITATED BY SOUND ENGINEERING OR WHEN
NECESSARY AS PART OF FINAL SITE DESIGN, AND WHEN SUCH
MODIFICATIONS ARE DETERMINED TO BE IN SUBSTANTIAL
CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROFFERED PLAN ELEMENTS AND
PROFFERS, AS DETERMINED BY THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR.

MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED IN ORDER TO
ACCOMMODATE EMERGENCY FIRE ACCESS LANES AND/OR LADDER
TRUCK ACCESS WAYS, AND YDOT REVIEW AT THE TIME OF FINAL SITE
PLAN APPROVAL.

25. EINAL DESIGN. THE SITE LAYOUT, GRADING AND UTILITY DESIGN 1S
SUBJECT TO FINAL ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN.

26. ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY: THE SITE 1S NOT WITHIN OR
CONTIGUOUS TO A HISTORIC OYERLAY DISTRICT, AND
ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY DATA FORM 1S NOT NEEDED FOR THIS
APPLICATION.

27. ROAD NAMES. THE ROAD NAMES SHOWN ON THIS PCA/CDPFDP
FOR NEW STREETS ARE CONSIDERED PLACEHOLDERS ONLY. THE
APPLICANT WILL RENAME THE INTERNAL STREETS WITH THE
DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROJECT.

28. PERMITS. WETLAND PERMITS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND THE ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS WILL
BE OBTAINED. A LAND USE PERMIT FROM THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSFPORTATION WILL LIKELY BE REQUIRED AND SOUGHT AS
PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL PROCESS.

29. COMPREHENSIVE SIGNAGE. THE PROPOSED ENTRANCE MONUMENT
SIGNS, WAYFINDING, AND EDUCATIONAL SIGNAGE THAT IS SHOUN ON
SHEET 2o ARE SHOUN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND UWILL BE
IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ADOPTED 2021 COMPREHENSIVE SIGN
PLAN (CSP) OR IF APPROPRIATE, WITH AN APPROVED CSFP
AMENDMENT.

30. WORK IN THE FLOODPLAIN. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2-202
FLOODFLAIN REGULATIONS, THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO
CONSTRUCT AN 8 FOOT WIDE TRAIL, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
PLANT STABLE VEGETATION ALONG THE SHORELINE AND LEAD
WALKS AS GENERALLY SHOUN ON SHEETS 12, 23 AND 24.

3. UNCOVYERED STOOPS AND STEPS WITHIN THE MINIMUM YARD. THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS FRONTING ON THE POND WILL CONNECT TO THE

LINEAR PARK TRAIL WITH LEAD WALKS AND UNCOVYERED STOOPS
AND STEPS THAT EXTEND MORE THAN THE 5 FEET ESTABLISHED PER
SECTION 2-412 1.C INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM YARD (SAID YARD
ESTABLISHED PER SECTION 2-415 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE)

WAIVERS/ REQUESTS

WAIVERS/REQUESTS. THE PROPOSED USES ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND THE PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE
ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS, ADOPTED STANDARDS AND ANY APPLICABLE
CONDITIONS, EXCEPT AS STATED BELOW:

5A.

A WAIVER OF THE INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCARPING REQUIRED FOR
STRUCTURED PARKING DECK.

A WAIVER OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND A WAIVER OF THE
BARRIER REQUIREMENTS BETWEEN UNITS (MULTI-FAMILY ADJACENT TO
SFA) PURSUANT TO 13-324 PARA. 3.

A WAIVER OF THE LOADING SPACE REQUIREMENT AND A REDUCTION OF
THE LOADING SPACE REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE TWO LOADING SPACES,
AS SHOWN ON SHEET 2e&.

A PFM WAIVER OF SECTION &£-227.1 MINIMUM 2202 SQUARE FOOT PRIVACY
TARD REQUIREMENT FOR SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS.

A PARTIAL PFM WAIVER OF SECTION ©-21242 TO ALLOUW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS TO BE LESS THAN I5 FEET DISTANCE FROM THE 122 YEAR
FLOODPLAIN LIMIT IN PLACES SHOWN ON THE CDP/FDP LAYOUT PLAN.
SEE SHEET 23, (PRELIMINARY GRADING) AND NOTE 9 FOR DETAILS.

THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING THE DIRECTOR'S APPROVAL UNDER
SECTION 2-415 (YARD REGULATIONS FOR LOTS HAVING AREA IN THE
FLOODPLAIN) TO ALLOW UNCOVERED STOOPS AND STEPS TO BE
LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET DISTANCE MEASURED FROM THE
PERMANENT WATER SURFACE OF ANY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED
IMPOUNDMENT RATHER THAN 15 FEET FROM THE HORIZONTAL EDGE OF
THE FLOOPLAIN PER SECTION 2-414.1.

A WAIVER OF SECTION 11-2222 TO ALLOW A PRIVATE STREET IN EXCESS
OF @@ FEET IN LENGTH.

SEE WOODLAND PARK ROAD STREETSCAPE PLAN AND WOODLAND
PARK ROAD IMPROYEMENTS ON SHEETS I12A AND 21 FOR PROPOSED
MODIFICATIONS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DESIGN GUIDELINES
RELATING TO LANDSCAPE PANELS, SIDEWALKS AND BUILDING ZONES.
THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS ARE NECESSARY TO ACCOUNT FOR
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES.

A WAIVER OF ARTICLE 11-122.12 (GEOMETRIC STANDARDS) AND 11-122.11©
(STREET ACCESS) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE TO ALLOW TANDEM
PARKING IN THE DRIVEWAYS OF THE TWO-OVER-TWO MULTI-FAMILY UNITS.

A WAIVER OF PFM SECTION 1©-2206.1 TO ALLOW TRASH AND RECYCLING
COLLECTION TO BE PICKED UP CURBSIDE FOR THE TWO-OVER-TWO
UNITS IN LIEU OF A DUMPSTER

A TREE PRESERVATION TARGET DEVIATION REQUEST IS REQUESTED. THE
REQUEST IS DUE TO THE POOR HEALTH OF SOME OF THE TREES AND
THAT MEETING THE TARGET WOULD PRECLUDE DEVELOPMENT OF USES
AND/OR DENSITIES OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AND PROFFERED
PLAN. THE 1©2-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS UWILL BE MET BY A
COMBINATION OF TREE PRESERVATION AND ON-SITE TREE PLANTING.

DEVELOPMENT TABULATIONS

TAX MAP / PARCEL SEE NOTE 2B THIS

SHEET

SITE AREA (AREA TO BE REZONED TO FDH-202)

AREA OF ROW WITH DENSITY CREDIT
TOTAL AREA FOR DENSITY PURPOSES

194824 ACRES OR 520465 SF

29669 ACRES OR 129238 SF (1)
14215 ACRES OR ©49,103 SF

EXISTING ZONING PDC

PROPOSED ZONING PDH-30

S8ECTION 16-223. TOTAL OPEN S$PACE
OFEN SPACE REQUIRED (WITH ADU'S)
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

SECTION 16-502.18(5) DEVELOPED RECREATIONAL OFEN SPACE
PARK RELATED OFPEN SPACE PROVIDED 28 AC (2)

48 AC (42% OF 119482 AC)
6.9 AC OR 57% (SEE PLAN THIS SHEET)

TOTAL DWELLING UNITS 383 DU'S

DENSITY INCLUDING ADU'S AND ADUAUDU BONUS UNITS
DENSITY EXCLUDING ADU'S AND ADUAUDU BONUS UNITS

251 DU/AC (INCLUDES ADUAUDU BONUS)
223 DU/AC (EXCLUDES ADUAUDU BONUS)

ADU'S / WDU'S REQUIRED ¢ PROVIDED (NOTE 3)

& ADU'S / 38 WPU'S

NUMBER OF STORIES/HEIGHT

AS SHOUN ON SHEET 26

YARD REQUIREMENTS

AS SHOUN ON SHEET 26

12 YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED=  10%

PROPOSED -

12.2%

SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN, TREE PRESERVATION FPLAN,

AND TABULATIONS

DEVELOPMENT TABULATION FOOTNOTES

(SHEET le)

.  SEE ACCOMPANYING PCA/SEA PLAT AND DEVELOPMENT TABULATION
SUBMITTED SEPARATELY WITH THIS APFPLICATION THAT DEMONSTRATES THE

ALLOCATION OF PREVIOUSLY APPROVED DENSITY CREDITS FOR THE

OVERALL AREA OF RZ 19993-HM-2327 AND SEA 97-H-212-A

2. SEE ALSO SHEET ©8A FOR URBAN PARKS CALCULATIONS FPER
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GUIDANCE.

3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 2-822 AND THE COUNTY'S WORKFORCE
HOUSING POLICY. THE NUMBER OF ADU'S AND WDU'S WILL BE PROVIDED AT
TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN BASED ON THE NUMBER AND MIX OF DUWELLING

UNITS PROPOSED.

ABBREVIATIONS OPEN SPACE PLAN SCALE: I' = 100"
AC ACRE /
BC BACK OF CURB \ 7
/ /
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-\
BTL BUILD-TO-LINE "'j"' \\ S \
/
cL CENTER LINE / N // / ?/ i
N
DIST  DISTANCE / N A |
~ = /
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FC FACE OF CURB L I /’IE%/ //
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/
HGHT  HEIGHT = = m = )/ / p
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—— // o
oF SQUARE FEET . == =
SFA SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED e S~ N (O;’IE/!\)I SPACE
SWM STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - S Ty
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RESIDENTIAL ™MULTI-FAMILY
BULK PLANE ((VBased on R-2@ Zoning)

RESIDENTIAL ™MULTI-FAMILY
BULK PLANE ((1I)Based on R-3@ Zoning)

RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED
BULK PLANE ((2)Based on R-12 Zening)

| / | /

| /
o

M.B.H.

OR MI9N=225C>) m / : - OR M?;Zgé' (1)//

w/

90

M.B.H

ACTUAL B.H

90
|

OR MIN. 15° (2)

*\// .

M.B.H.
55

ACTUAL B.H.
ACTUAL BH,

M.Y.R.=34.97 0 ANGLE OF BULK PLANE
. L.L. LOT LINE
ACTUAL=294 M.Y.R. MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT
E.B.H. EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT
) ) M.B.H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT , s
MY.R. = 75" * tan © = 34.97 GRADE (F|N|SHED) MY.R. = 49" * tan O = 22.85
LL 20" = 50" * (tan 207) LL 20" = 50" * (tan 207)
FRONT YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 20’ FRONT YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 20’
SIDE YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 10' SIDE YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 10’
REAR YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 25 REAR YARD = 25 OR NO LESS THAN 25°

M.Y.R.=22.85

ACTUAL=22.6"
H
H.

L.
LY.R.
B.H.
.B.

oM ©

AN ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

B\ ANGLE OF BULK PLANE c

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

LOT LINE

MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT
EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
GRADE (FINISHED)

M.Y.R.=12.05 ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

LOT LINE

. MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT
. EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT

.H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

GRADE (FINISHED)

L.
Y.
B.
B

TI X0

M.YR. = 45’ * tan@= 12.05’
LL 20" = 50" * (tan 157

FRONT YARD = 15 OR NO LESS THAN 5’
SIDE YARD = 15 OR NO LESS THAN 10°
REAR YARD = 30" OR NO LESS THAN 20’

e
L.
ACTUAL=21’ M
E
M
G

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

@ (NOT TO SCALE) @

SEE SHEET 06 SEE SHEET 06

(NOT TO SCALE)

D2 (NOT TO SCALE)
SEE SHEET 06

NOTE: BULK PLANE DIAGRAMS
ARE SHOUN TO PORTRAY
COMPARABLE ZONING DISTRICT
SETBACKS TYPICALLY
PROVIDED ALONG THE
PERIMETER OF THE PDC
DISTRICT BASED ON NEAREST
LIKE ZONE DISTRICTS. IN THE
EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY, THE
ACTUAL TYARD SETBACKS
SHOUN ON THE PLAN SHALL
GOVERN.
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SURVEY AND MAPPING
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4501 Daly Drive | | ANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Chantilly, VA 20151
Phone: 703-263-1900
www.gordon.us.com

@ ’ G o rd O n PROGRAMMING AND PLANNING

REVISIONS

Z

® O

O a

[a's

ul O

» > f

i 5 °
2zl ]
Of &=
SIOIEl S
QIR |
O| 22| ¥ |
MEN P!
SIRLIES)
230“0
)
|<_[Q\'jd)
0 Z|w
&lic|
IJ.I()&Q
39T a
I ®|w|<

Slol |e &

NS Q a
BRI
NISEE=
Y S|

SRS @

352[3|= 2
I PSP

SUR: DES:
coroon | coroow

DRW. CHK:
PB/ AJS | SEG

NOTES AND TABULATIONS
WOODLAND PARK WATERVIEW
PROFFER CONDITION AMENDMENT /
CONCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT /
FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT
RZ/FDP 2016-DR-001
DRANESVILLE DISTRICT, FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

HORIZ: N/A
SCALE: VERT:

DATE: DECEMBER 2015
PLAN: ————

JOB:  05135-0159
CADD: (513-0259--CI-002.DWG
NCS:  ——

nuveer: 02 OF 28
»Gordon




(GORDON)

COPYRIGHT 2015 . NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOCIATES, INC.

NOTES

. THE PROPERTIES SHOUN HEREON ARE IDENTIFIED AS FAIRFAX
COUNTY MAP NUMBER'S 216-3-21-2229D, Qle-3-11-2027 AND
Qle-3-0|-2D2°%E, AND ARE ZONED PDC (PLANNED
DEYELOPMENT COMMERCIAL ).

2. BOUNDARY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM DEEDS AND PLATS AND
REFLECTS AN ALTA SURYEY THAT WAS COMPLETED IN OCTNOV
2015.

3. TOPOGRAPHY IS FIELD RUN AND WAS PREFPARED BY
WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOCIATES IN DECEMBER, 22I15.

THE CONTOUR INTERVAL [S 2 FEET. /

LIMITS OF
EMERGENCY
SPILLWAY

GUARDRAIL:
EXISTING 4'

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK 7/

/
/
PARCEL 38B3
ARROWBROCK CENTRE LIC
ZONE: PDC, USE: VACANT (
/
/
C//TO L
C/L TO EP
/
7 / EDGE OF
MEDIAN Tg
EP

ey
/
PARCEL
WOODLAND PARK PROPERIY CWNERS
ASSCCIATION
/ ZONE: C—8, USE: OPEN SPACE
/
/ %

7

EASEMENTS

TN EASEMENT REFERENCE *
:.i DESCRIPTION
| DEED BOOK 6961, PAGE I841
A: EX. 25' SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

2. DEED BOCK 1022, PAGE 16l
A: EX. I5' FCWA EASEMENT

3. DEED BOOK 1125, PAGE 1834

A: EX 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN AND STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT

B: EX. 20' SANITARY SEUWER EASEMENT

4. DEED BOCK li3ge, PAGE 216
A: EX. SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

5. DEED BOCK 10554, PAGE 1648
A: EX 10" COLUMBIA GAS PIPELINE EASEMENT

6. DEED BOOK 1197, PAGE 1651
A: EX. SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT

1. DEED BOOK 6248, PAGES (123], 265, AND 1215) AND
DEED BOCK 82713, PAGE 29220
A: EX. 20' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
B: EX 1©0' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
C: EX I5' FCWA EASEMENT

8. DEED BOCK 12299, PAGE 275
A: EX. SITE DISTANCE EASEMENT

2. DEED BOCK 19069, PAGE 112
A: EX. 120" DOMINION POWER EASEMENT

1©. DEED BOCK 3235 PAGE 327 AND DEED BOOK 3235 PAGE 128
A: EX 25' SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

ARRCWBROCK CENIRE UiC
ZONE: PG, USE: VACANT

PARCEL 38A1

/

33.05

's.,

S87'14'32"F

PARCEL 28Ci
13200 WOODLAND PARK RD LC
ZONE: PDC, USE: OFFICE

s
=

S87°14'32"E

/ PCA, CDPA, AND
=" FDPA AREA

e —
cee

L 352.44’

ASPHALT
TRAIL

EXISTING POND /
WATER FEATURE

[ 4

y.
;//
>

ASHFORD DULES 1P
ZONE: C-B, USE: HOTEL
\A/
~

(T
PO

1. DEED BOCOK 6248 PAGES (123], 1265, AND 12775) AND
DEED BOCK 8213 PAGE 392
A: EX FCUWA. EASEMENT
B: EX. I5' FCUWA. EASEMENT
C: EX. STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
D: EX. 1©' SANITARYT SEWER EASEMENT

5. DEED BOOK 67126 PAGE 6@
A: EX 165" AT4T EASEMENT

I1. DEED BOOK 19022 PAGE 16l
A: EX. 1B' FCWA. EASEMENT

18. DEED BOOK 1125 PAGE 1894
A: EX 100 YEAR FLOODFLAIN AND STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
B: EX 20' SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

2. DEED BOOK 1lll PAGE 194 AND DEED BOCK 1191 PAGE 1421
A: EX. 15" YEPCO EASEMENT

20. DEED BOOK 1197 PAGE 1651
A: EX. SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT

2. DEED BOOK 1238 PAGE 1145
A: EX 10" STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
B: EX. 20' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT

22. DEED BOOK 1228 PAGE 1151
A: EX 120" TRAIL EASEMENT

=

4
—— /
\\i PCA, CDPA, AND
\\ — v

7

§ n
EXISTING 1/ COLUMBIA
GAS EASEMENT
EXISTING 4
CONCRETE Je
SIDEWALK . .~

EXISTING WATER
FEATURE
°
° A/
o

©

EXISTING POND

et —

— TOTAL SITE AREA

520465 SQ. FT.

1194824 AC. K‘

CENTERLINE_/

= FDPA AREA

\\\

—=N

PARCEL 3
WP APRTMENTS {P
ZONE: PDH—-30, USE: GARDEN APRTMENIS

24. DEED BOCK 1368 PAGE 1593
A: EX. 15" FCWA. EASEMENT

29. DEED BOCK 3215 PAGE 246
A: EX. INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT
B: EX. LANDSCAPE EASEMENT
C: EX SIGN EASEMENT

35. DEED BOCK 10554 PAGE lo48
A: EX 1©0' COLUMBIA GAS PIPELINE EASEMENT

37. DEED BOCK 11286 PAGE 276
A: EX 13' RESERVATION FOR FPUBLIC STREET PURPOSES
B: EX PUBLIC INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT
C: EX SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT
D: EX 12' PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT
E: EX 20' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
F: EX. SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
G: EX SIGNAL EASEMENT

40. DEED BOCK 16582 PAGE 351
A: EX TRAFFIC SIGNAL EASEMENT

4. DEED BOCK 8713 PAGE 141
A: EX 190" VEPCO EASEMENT

02 YR FLOODF’LAINX/ / )

p

EXISTING 12' COLUMBIA
GAS EASEMENT

Z
4

7
/ %
/
/ ™~
s
PARCEL 298
THE

25

100 100

EXISTING 4'
CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

REALTY ASSCCIIES FUND X L P
ZONE: -4, USE: OFFICE

PARCEL 254
SRANDYWINE 2201 CO-Way iLiC
IONE -4, USE: CFFICE

LEGEND

ro—— \
\
DAYCAR?MES Le PARCEL SA
\\ ZONE: PDH-30, USE: NURSERY SCHOOL BFGW‘@&%NE
Cc/L TO PL ZONE: 4, USE: OFFICE
APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EXISTING SIDEWALK
LINE TABLE
LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N53'08'53"W 36.40'
L2 S5311'58"E 37.00°
____EX. CONC._S/W __
CURVE TABLE |~
CURVE | ARC LENGTH RADIUS DELTA TANGENT CHORD CHORD BEARING
C1 420.41° 963.95 24'59°'19” 213.60° 417.09' S7803’01"E
C2 131.09’ 450.00°' 16°41°28" 66.01° 130.63’ S57°12°37°E
C3 62.31 691.62’ 509'44” 31.18 62.29° N51°26°45"W
C4 14.56’ 948.95 0'52'44” 7.28' 14.56' N53'35'15"W
C5 72.52' 45.00' 92'20'26”" 46.88’ 64.93 S06°'58'40”E
Cé 4177 1000.64' 2'23'31” 20.89’ 41.77' N37'59'47"E
C7 12.50° 450.00° 1°35'30" 6.25 12.50’ N64'45'37"W
C8 118.60° 450.00° 15°06°00" 59.64’ 118.25’ N56'24'53"W
C9 21.41 45.00’' 27°15'58”" 10.91 21.21 N39°30°54"W
C10 5111 45.00' 65'04'27" 28.71° 48.41° N06'39'19"E
C11 77.22° 55.00’ 80°26°50" 46 .52’ 71.04° S03°30°27"W
C12 20.32° 25.00’ 46°34°' 04" 10.76° 19.76° S13°25'55"E
C13 651.94° 490.00° 76°13°’55" 384 .43 604.91° S47°58'04"W
C14 56.72° 963.95° 3°22'17" 28 .37’ 56.71° S87°46'10”"W

PROPERTY LINE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EDGE OF PAYEMENT
CENTERLINE (C/L)

FENCE LINE

GAS LINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE
OVERHEAD TELEPHONE LINE

UNDERGROUND
COMMUNICATION LINE

GUARDRAIL

WATER MAIN

BUILDINGS
WALL

SIDEWALK

CURB AND GUTTER
SANITARY SEUWER

STORM SEUWER

TREES

MAJOR CONTOUR LINE
MINOR CONTOUR LINE

RIPRAP

EASEMENT LINE (STORM,
SANITARY, WATER, UTILITY)

ROADWAY EASEMENT
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NOTES:

1. EVM MAFFING BASED ON SURVEY PROVIDED BY GORDON AND
VBMP 2013 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY.

2. EVM FIELDWORK PERFORMED ON NOVEMBER 11, 2015 BY

BARRY DUNCIL, ISA# KY—0656A

EVM LEGEND
KEY COVER TYPE | ERIMARY SPECIES | coNpiTioN |ESE=SIONAL AREA COMMENTS
// sucgg:LSI;NAL WILLOW, REDBUD, PINE, SIGNIFICANT LEVELS OF
' , PINE, FAIR EARLY 84800 SAFT | GRASSES AND OTHER
FOREST BLACK LOCUST 4
CODY SPECIES
/1 TreE|
EARLY
SIGNIFICANT LEVELS OF
\ UCTESTONAL | PER. B, SOETERN FAIR EARLY | 20347 SGFT | SRASSES AND OTHER
FOREST RED CEDAR, CHERRY
NOODY SPECIES
TYPE Il
LANDSCAPED |  PINE, OAK, MAPLE, MAINTAINED LANDSCAPE
m TREE CANOPY TULIP POPLAR Soop N/A 2797 BAFT TREES
ALL REMAINING | MAINTAINED TURF, SMALL MAINTAINED GRASSED
AREAS ON SITE | GRASSLAND | LANDSCAFE PLANTS N/A N/A 96,960 ST AREAS
N ANANNNNNANANAN
ACANANANNANNANNA STORMNWATER
A~ OPEN WATER N/A N/A N/A 14903 SQFT MANAGEMENT
ANANANANANAA FEATURES/PONDS
INCLUDES ROADS,
DE \Z%\f; ED N/A N/A N/A 30,731 SQFT | SIDEWALKS AND OTHER
HARDSCAPE

NOTE: THIS DRAUING 1S SEALED FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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CONCEPTUAL ENHANCED STREET NETWORK NARRATIVE

THE ‘CONCEPTUAL ENHANCED STREET NETWORK" REFLECTS THE

RECOMMENDED STREET CONFIGURATION FOR THE RESTON TRANSIT

STATION AREA DESCRIBED IN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (SOURCE I
IS FIGURE 471, PAGE 129). THE PLAN IS INCLUDED FOR ”\
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, AND [S INTENDED TO l
DEMONSTRATE WOODLAND PARK WATERVIEW'S COMPLIANCE TO THE

TRANSPORTATION PLAN RECOMMENDATIONS.

CIVILENGINEERING
SURVEY AND MAPPING
SECURITY CONSULTING

4501 Daly Drive | | ANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Chantilly, VA 20151
Phone: 703-263-1900

100 200 400

SCALE: 1" = 200'

www.gordon.us.com

'ﬁo LEGEND

. -
. Retail Destination

School

)

— Park / Open Space

( ) Primary Bus Route /
Bus Stop

seooeoeeae PlannedOn-Street
Bike Lane

Existing Woodland
Park Trail

W mwmmmm  CountyPlanned Trail

County Planned Local
Collector Street

Existing Sidewalk

OGordon| ...

DESCRIPTION

. JANUARY &, 20l  ACCEPTANCE COMMENTS
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STAFFING COMMENTS
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B POSSIBLE SHORT TERM EXISTING STREET LIGHT / /
BICYCLE PARKING LOCATIONS EXISTING
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—
T TRASH/ RECYCLING CENTER STREET LIGHT | > 2 100
— / 1
--------- BUILD-TO LINE -l \ / / =7 4 SGALE: 1" = 50
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e N COURTYARD ]
SN Ve SR AT é/ Ny o L EXISTING RIGHT
SN ACTIVE RECREATION N @ / i o
TR LOCATIONS /(| JTE % N) POSSIBLE ALTERNATIVE / 4'-6' HIGH : / /
PROPOSED) ((/ @ LOCATION FOR PROPOSED \// / /f A DECORATIVE | ~ / CROSSWALK
@) ACTIVE RECREATION AREA // A3 , | FENCE/ i J J - ' 14
7 L MASONRY WALL | J J © .
PROPOSED EXISTING 4 —— = ® / / /
‘/ CROGWALK (SUBJECT UM POND . — _ : AREA ¥ /
10 VDOT APPROVAL) , £ b @ ~ — 3 / / i /
T /
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PROPOSED ACTIVE / S |
CROSSWALK OREATION AREA IS I I I —t— ) ~ PROPOSED ON-STREET PARKING
(SEE SHEET ) s [Pl L C | A < ) Vs (APPROXIMATELY 9 S8PACES). THE
= [BEE i i — / s - 9 INDIVIDUAL SPACES ARE SHOUN
Qk// ~__ L85 LEVELS ABOVE 1Y | — < A / / / FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES
N £ oo U k V=) ! N ~ / ONLY.
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DECORATIVE SN/ BIKE LANE
FENCE / 7 2 / /
MASONRY WALL / > % PROPOSED $IDEWALK
Y RELOCATED STREET LIGHT
SUBDIVISION EXHIBIT % // / PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHT
RETAINING
SCALE: T = 200’ SN ‘ - WALL 2-3' s % /
= NGRESS/ EGRESS _ = © = -y
BULDING A £3 33 ~
/ MULTIFAMLY & o L@ e
o (5 FLOORS) MmME No .
- o 38 cz Proposed Unit Types
=
________ kﬂ- SRdBOSED Proposed Proposed
= CROSSWALK. (SUBJECT Bldg. Number Estimated Res@entla'l
TO VDOT APPROVAL) Land Use Hght.  of Floors GSF Dwelling Units
EXISTING RIGHT Residential (Multi-Family) 75(1) 5 313,550 295
OF WAY
PROPOSED PUBLIC ACCESS Residential (MF - 2 over 2's) 49 4 119,840 56
EASEMENT FOR TRAIL Residential (SFA - Townhome) 45 4 89,600 32
CROSSWALK R,
- — — . Totals 522,990 (2) 383
—— 32 INDIVIDUAL $FA LOTS APPROXIMATE LOCATION MULTI-FAMILY 2 OVER 2'6 @) &
TO BE SUBDIVIDED OF EXISTING SIDEWALK @ (4 FLOORS) CROSSUALK 7 A Notes:
\Qy PRCL.TOFC BIKE LANE 3 (1) Includes parking deck b d levels and 1.5levels bel d
14' SHARROW LANE parking decks up to 5.5 above ground levels and 1.5 levels below grade.
(2) The residential GSF is shown for informational purposes, as the PDH-30 District is governed
NOTES PR CL.TO PAE by units per acre. See Statement of Justification for additional details.
Loading Tabulations
. THIS PLAN REFLECTS THE GENERAL CHARACTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT. MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE PERMITTED WITH FINAL BUILDING AND Density T —
SITE PLANS (SEE NOTES 21-28 ON SHEET 22). ——— 4
BA:.QAOCN: FuEJ/N e Residential
2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOUN SHALL BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE (2). N ?;;) Use Units Floor Area Loading Rate (2) Required | Provided
. MF 295 321,500 Standard G 3.97 2(1)
3. THE BUILD-TO-LINES (BTL) SHOUN REPRESENTS AN APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WHERE THE SUBJECT BUILDING CAN BE CONSTRUCTED AND 1§ § RE AR MF (2 over 2's) 56 119,840 Standard G 551 0(1)
BASED ON THE RESTON TRANSIT STATION AREA PLANNING GUIDANCE. THE BTL'S ARE PROVIDED FOR GENERAL DESIGN GUIDANCE AND ARE : ) - ) A ” 29,600 No requirement 500 0
INTENDED TO PROVIDE A UNIFORM APPEARANCE FOR EACH BLOCK. MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO THE BUILDING LOCATIONS ALONG THE BTL'S ARE © TRAVEL LANE : ' '
EXPECTED TO ACCOUNT FOR STAGGERED FAGADE TREATMENTS, STOOPS, STEPS, AND ENTRYWAYS BASED ON FINAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ¢ 2 4 BALCONY W/
ENGINEERING DESIGN. . PRIVACY FENCE Notes:
R é ABOVE 4' APRON (1) Pursuant to Section 11-201 of the Zoning Ordinance, "In the PDH, PDC, PRC and PRM Districts, the
4. SEE SHEET 21 FOR RURTHER INFORMATION ON ROAD AND SIDEWALK DIMENSIONS. GARAGE ENTRANCE © = provisions of this Part shall have general application as determined by the Director.”
5. SEE SHEETS ll-16 FOR COMMUNITY OPEN SPACES AND LANDSCAPE PLANS —m#;%%% e Z.EAE NOTE & (2) Standard G =1 per the 1st 25,000 SF then 1 per additional 100,000 SF thereafter
WATER, SANITARY NOTE & ENTRANCE
6. SEE SHEETS 25-26 REGARDING EXISTING STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES THAT WILL SERVE THIS PROJECT. .| eEUER aND ELECTRIC VEHICULAR PARKING BICYCLE PARKING
Bl  Location Mar ’ :RFEE:’ YARD: Requirements Provided Requirements Provided
1. REFER TO SHEET 22 FOR LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS. H|  cHANGE
COMMON SIDE YARD: Surface Outdoor Indoor
8. ALL DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE LESS THAN lg FEET DEEP SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM APRON LENGTH OF 4 FEET: HOWEVER, WHERE HORIZONTAL FOTER AREA 4 FEET Unit Type Units |Parking Rate | Spaces|Garage |Driveway |(w/in Block) | Deck|Total | Short - Term| Long - Term |Total Spaces | (Short-Term)|(Long-Term) | Total Spaces
BUILDING OFFSETS OF UP TO 2' OCCUR FOR SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS, THE DRIVEWAY APRONS MAY BE UP TO &' IN LENGTH. REAR TARD: Lspace 1space o - - o
4 FEET - . .
M-F 295 1.6 t| 472 0 0 0 497 | 497 25 unit 6units (2
2. BAY WINDOWS, BALCONIES, DECKS, CHIMNEYS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES MAY BE ADDED A% DETERMINED DURING THE SITE perm pelrsp;;' N S‘;:CZ( )
~——LOT LINE
PLAN AND MAY EXTEND INTO THE MINMUM REQUIRED TARD REQUIREMENTS. EE— N M-F 2 over2's 56 16perunit| 90 56 56 10 0 | 122 | per 25units | per 6 units 12 8 10) 18
0. FRONT AND SIDE YARD STOOPS MAY EXTEND<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>